COMMONWEALTHOF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE GOLF COURSE ENTERPRISE FUND BUDGET FOR 2022. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2022 Golf Course Enterprise Fund be 

decreased from One Million, Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Three-Hundred Thirteen 

($1,956,313) Dollars to One Million, Eighty-Hundred Eighty Thousand, Forty ($1,880,040) 

Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #  Account Title   From   To 

004A-43099004 Capital Projects  $  206,313    $130,040